
C1 Men 
Name Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Best 2

1 Tristan Carter 1998 26 VIC 29 1 2 40 3 - 23 1 8 38 1 - 28 2 3 8 World Cup 4 (Seu) 6 2 72 2 1 80 1 1 80 160 1
2 Brodie Crawford 1996 28 WA 55 3 - 22 1 9 25 2 6 40 2 - 41 3 - 9 World Cup 2 (Prague) 2 1 80 10 4 58 4 3 65 145 2
3 Kaylen Bassett 1997 27 NSW 38 2 - 32 2 - 39 3 - 49 3 - 20 1 11 11 World Cup 5 (Paris) 21 11 28 4 2 72 3 2 72 144 3
4 George Pankhurst 2004 20 WA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15 6 47 8 3 65 8 4 58 123 4
5 Lachlan Bassett 1999 25 NSW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10 3 65 11 5 52 11 5 52 117 5
6 Steven Lowther 1996 28 WA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13 5 52 18 8 38 17 8 38 90 6
7 Mark Crosbee 2004 20 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17 7 43 31 16 18 14 6 47 90 6
8 Dominic Curtin 2005 19 NSW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12 4 58 20 10 31 25 12 26 89 8
9 Warwick Draper 1976 48 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18 8 38 19 9 34 16 7 43 81 9
10 Declan Ellis 2003 21 NSW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20 10 31 14 6 47 20 10 31 78 10
11 Ben Ross 2003 21 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24 13 24 17 7 43 19 9 34 77 11
12 Archie Nelson 2005 19 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19 9 34 25 13 24 21 11 28 62 12
13 Daniel Shamieh 2001 23 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22 12 26 22 11 28 30 17 16 54 13
14 Ewan Mackie 2004 20 NSW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28 15 20 23 12 26 27 14 22 48 14
15 James Stamp 2007 17 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28 14 22 26 13 24 46 15
16 Fergus Page-Brown 2008 16 TAS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 37 19 12 29 15 20 28 15 20 40 16
17 Hunter Florisson 2006 18 WA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27 14 22 35 20 11 31 18 14 36 17
18 Charlie Shamieh 2005 19 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 32 16 18 33 18 14 29 16 18 36 17
19 Josh Fraser 2006 18 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34 17 16 32 17 16 33 20 11 32 19
20 Oscar Capes 2006 18 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 36 18 14 34 19 12 32 19 12 26 20

K1 Women
Name Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Best 2

1 Jessica Fox 1994 30 NSW 26 2 5 1 1 90 2 1 85 1 - 100 1 1 90 190 Nominated Through International Pre-
Selection - - - - - - - - - 190 Nominated Through 

International Pre-Selection
2 Noemie Fox 1997 27 NSW 14 1 22 31 2 - 25 2 6 - - - 27 2 4 22 World Cup 1 (Augsburg) 3 1 80 1 1 80 3 1 80 160 1
3 Kate Eckhardt 1997 27 TAS - - - - - - 26 3 5 30 - 3 - - - 5 World Cup 4 (Seu) 8 3 65 4 2 72 10 2 72 144 2
4 Georgina Collin 1997 27 WA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6 2 72 13 3 65 15 3 65 137 3
5 Georgie O'Callaghan 2003 21 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14 4 58 18 4 58 21 4 58 116 4
6 Sarah Crosbee 2006 18 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17 5 52 19 5 52 35 9 34 104 5
7 Codie Davidson 2007 17 NSW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23 6 47 24 6 47 28 5 52 99 6
8 Claire Clements 2006 18 TAS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 32 7 43 37 10 31 30 7 43 86 7
9 Ada Mackie 2007 17 NSW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 35 8 38 32 8 38 29 6 47 85 8
10 Emily Hogbin-Bourne 2004 20 ACT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 38 10 31 31 7 43 32 8 38 81 9
11 Freja Bookcock 2007 17 TAS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 37 9 34 36 9 34 36 10 31 68 10
12 Abby Collins 2002 22 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

K1 Men
Name Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Best 2

1 Tim Anderson 1994 30 NSW 21 2 10 22 2 9 8 1 46 5 1 81 20 2 11 81 Senior World Championships (London) 4 1 80 4 2 72 5 2 72 161 1
2 Lucien Delfour 1988 36 NSW 4 1 72 8 1 46 11 2 32 23 2 10 6 1 58 72 World Cup 1 (Augsburg) 15 4 58 5 3 65 1 1 80 152 2
3 Benjamin Pope 1994 30 WA 25 3 6 27 3 4 28 3 3 40 3 - 34 3 - 6 World Cup 1 (Augsburg) 9 2 72 2 1 80 7 3 65 152 2
4 Angus Thompson 1997 27 NSW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20 7 43 17 4 58 12 4 58 116 4
5 Tristan Carter 1998 26 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16 5 52 28 5 52 19 5 52 104 5
6 Dominic Curtin 2005 19 NSW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18 6 47 52 17 16 33 8 38 85 6
7 James Stamp 2007 17 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 26 8 38 35 7 43 36 11 28 81 7
8 Mark Crosbee 2004 20 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11 3 65 56 20 11 57 21 10 76 8
9 Merle Long 2006 18 NSW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28 9 34 36 8 38 41 14 22 72 9
10 Sebastian Montalto 2004 20 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34 13 24 53 18 14 20 6 47 71 10
11 Riley Galea 2005 19 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 42 14 22 33 6 47 42 15 20 69 11
12 Joshua Montalto 2001 23 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 32 11 28 37 9 34 35 10 31 65 12
13 Callan Grady 1995 29 NSW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 44 16 18 38 10 31 34 9 34 65 12
14 Sevan Billaut 2009 15 NSW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 30 10 31 40 11 28 59 22 9 59 14
15 Hamish Dalziel 2004 20 TAS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 47 18 14 57 21 10 27 7 43 57 15
16 Charlie Shamieh 2005 19 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 33 12 26 41 12 26 45 17 16 52 16
17 Daniel Shamieh 2001 23 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 45 14 22 40 13 24 46 17
18 Ewan Mackie 2004 20 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 43 15 20 47 15 20 47 19 12 40 18
19 Warwick Draper 1976 48 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 54 19 12 37 12 26 38 19
20 Hunter Florisson 2006 18 WA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 48 19 12 43 13 24 61 24 7 36 20
21 Fergus Page-Brown 2008 16 TAS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 45 17 16 63 24 7 46 18 14 30 21
22 Anton King 1976 48 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 49 20 11 59 22 9 44 16 18 29 22
23 Bradley Wood 2005 19 NSW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 57 23 8 49 16 18 48 20 11 29 22
24 Josh Fraser 2006 18 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 56 22 9 62 23 8 60 23 8 17 24
25 Luca Thavarasah 2008 16 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 52 21 10 - - - - - 10 25
26 Declan Ellis 2003 21 NSW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 Cooper Ault 2009 15 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 Oscar Capes 2006 18 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
32 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
33 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
34 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

C1 Women
Name Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Overall Aus Best 2

1 Jessica Fox 1994 30 NSW 1 1 90 1 1 90 1 1 90 3 - 90 1 1 90 180 Nominated Through International Pre-
Selection - - - - - - - - - 180 Nominated Through 

International Pre-Selection
2 Noemie Fox 1997 27 NSW 28 2 3 24 2 7 17 2 16 - - - 7 2 52 52 World Cup 5 (Paris) 5 1 80 1 1 80 5 1 80 160 1
3 Kate Eckhardt 1997 27 TAS - - - - - - 29 3 2 35 - - - - - 2 World Cup 4 (Seu) 11 3 65 8 2 72 8 2 72 144 2
4 Georgie O'Callaghan 2003 21 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9 2 72 16 4 58 14 3 65 137 3
5 Sarah Crosbee 2006 18 VIC - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24 7 43 15 3 65 17 4 58 123 4
6 Claire Clements 2006 18 TAS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16 4 58 21 7 43 18 5 52 110 5
7 Codie Davidson 2007 17 NSW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17 5 52 23 8 38 19 6 47 99 6
8 Emily Hogbin-Bourne 2004 20 ACT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19 6 47 17 5 52 23 8 38 99 6
9 Ada Mackie 2007 17 NSW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 25 8 38 20 6 47 20 7 43 90 8
10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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